-24112

800

		D I.m	9 D Page 25463
TRUSTEE'S	NOTICE O	F DEFAULT	<u>90</u> Page 25463

AND ELECTION TO SELL AND OF SAL	<u>mg/</u> Page 866
Reference is made to that Trust Deed wherein Bruce P. Yost	, is Grantor;
	, is Trustee; and
Mountain Title Company of Klamath County James F. Inman, III and Claudette Suzanne Inman, husband & wi	fe, is Beneficiary,
	County, Oregon,
recorded in Official/Microfilm Records, Vol. <u>Moy</u> , Page <u>1775</u> , <u>Klamath</u>	_ County, Oregon:
The Easterly 74 feet of the East 138 feet of Lot 1 in Bloc k Altamont Acres, according to the official plat thereof on fil	3, Second Addition to e in the officea of
the County Clerk of Klamath County, ofegon.	County in Deed Volume
290 page 608, Deed records of Mamatin Courts of the Klan	math County for road
ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly 5 feet conveyed to rear purposes in Volume 362 page 563, Deed records of Klamath Cour	
	-
No action is pending to recover any part of the debt secured by the trust deed.	
The obligation secured by the trust deed is in default because the grantor has failed to	pay the following: us interest at the rate or the year 1989-90
Instalment of \$282.81 due May 1, 1990, and monthly thereafter, profine of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real property taxes for of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, plus real per annum fro	
of 10% per annum from April 30, 1990, pice for 10 \$848.89. in the amounttof \$522.12; 1990-91 in the amount of \$848.89.	
The sum owing on the obligation secured by the trust deed is: \$23,388.36 plus interest at the rate of 10% per annum from A	April 30, 1990.
plus trustee's fees, attorney's fees, foreclosure costs and any sums advanced by benefic trust deed.	lary pursuant to the terms of our
tute entirity the obligation pursuant to	ORS 86.705 to 86.795.
Beneficiary has and does elect to sell the property to satisfy the obligation pursuant to	
May 8	19 91_, at O'CLOCK
The property will be sold as provided by law on May o	
based on standard of time established by One to match	Oregon.
Klamath Failss	
Interested persons are notified of the right under ORS 86.753 to have this proceeding dism by payment of the entire amount then due, other than such portion as would not then be d with costs, trustee's and attorney's fees, and by curing any other default complained of	hissed and the trust deed remistate lue had no default ocurred, togethe in this Notice, at any time prior t
five days before the date last set for sale.	
	cure, Truste
Dated: December 28 , 19 90. Successor Trustee	
	SS
	0 by
The foregoing was acknowledged before the on	
William L. Sisemore William L. Sisemore William L. Sisemore Notary Public for Oregon - My Commission	Jul 5 199
" (Javent Mi fal New Notary Public for Oregon - My Commission	n Explices.
Certified to be a true copy:	Attorney for Trust
	•
en a ganderen er en	_ \$\$
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Klamath</u>	_, 1990_ at <u>10:39</u> o'clock A_
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>December</u> 27th	
and recorded in mage: 25463 of mortgages.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Marine Developer of the State o	nulendare, Dep
Evelyn Biehn, Kranach 2 County Clerk by	44 <u></u>
Fee \$8.00	TYED :
After recording return to:	INDERY-
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	"/14
WILLIAM L. SISEMORE	D
Attorney at Law	
540 Main Street	
Kiemeth Falls, OR 97601	
MEMBER FAIS, UN STOUL	

8662 Affidavit of Publication

ANDELECTIC

1.80

n The Easterly 74 fee

Tak method Lort Tak Stork 2. Second Addition to Attempt Acress Action Tak to the official that menned any test the official that thereof any test the official that Excelering of the Analysis of the County Conserv-feet conveyed to Klamath County in Deed Vol-trine 200 pages (ed). Deed records of Klamath County Ordeon List Deed Particle PROM the Restlering of 200 page 100, THE REFR DA the Eastbirty (List DEECEPTING THE REFR DA the Eastbirty in 200 page 100, Deed records of Klamath County of the Analysis of the Deed County Deed to Klamath County for road pur-tices in Valume 342 page 503. Deed records of Clamath County Organization of the Analysis the configure to Klamath County for road pur-tices in Valume 342 page 503. Deed records of Clamath County Deed by the Invite County of the configure Section of the The Invite Count is in the configure Section of the The Invite Count is in an another the Section of the Invite Count of the Invite Invite The Analysis Interest at the rate of meeting and the obligation secured by the Vite Beat and the obligation secured by the Vite Beat and the Analysis Interest at the rate Invite Beat and the obligation secured by the Vite Beat and the Analysis Interest at the rate Interest and the Interest of 105 years in the rate Interest and the Interest of Interest Interest Interest and the Interest of Interest Interest Interest and Interest Interest of Interest Inter

168.36 plus interest at t from April 30,1990, plu

ty the obligation pursuant to ORS perty will be acid as provided by taw on W1. at 10:15 actock a.m. based on stan-lime established by ORS 187.110 at 500 //001; klamath Falk: Klamath County,

ofified of th

d by m

ct to sell th

altorney & fees, forecio s advanced by beneficia Des ei

of LAH d persons are this pro

amount man due, other uid hat men be due h

William L. Shernere, Tristee #219 Jan. 2 St. 1/ 24, 193 [

red. foother with costs. Alment of Installa Marica, a Britherop Marian Last a Si Chicana an Arman

STATE OF OREGON. COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Deanna Azevedo, Office Manager being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the Herald and News

a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the ____

LEGAL #2295

TRUSTEES NOTICE OF DEFAULT/INMAN

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for

FOUR

<u>4</u> insertions) in the following issues:

JANUARY 3, 1991

JANUARY 10, 1991 JANUARY 17, 1991

JANUARY 24, 1991

\$163.20 Total Cost: Sunna & 24TH cribed and sworn to before me thi JANUARY 91 lotary Public of Orego My commise

FORM No. 1169-AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOMICE OF SALE-Origen Trust Deed Series. COPYRIGHT 1943

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath....., ss:

I. William L. Sisemore being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that: At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit:

NAME

Bruce P. Yost

ADDRESS

ESS LAW PUBLISHING CO

8663

1101 Hanks St., Klamath Falls, OR 97601 and

P.O. Box 547 Lafayette, OR 97127

Gabrielle Carroll Yost

P.O. Box 547, Lafayette, OR 97127

 \dot{S} aid persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including, the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.*

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by

William L. Sigemore , attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded.

As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity. 10

Bitte Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of December , 1990 ယ(SEAL) _ Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires 2-5-9.3 More than one form of offidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date.

PUBLISHER'S NOTE! An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the loregoing allidavit.

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE		STATE OF OREGON, County of
RE: Trust Deed from		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
Grantor TO	IDON'T USE THIS SPACE, RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN TIES WHERE USED.)	at
Trustee		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Attorney at Law 540 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601		NAME TITLE By Deputy

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

State of DregonCourt Case No.County of KlamathSheriff's Case No. 904447-01Received for Service 12/27/90

I hereby certify that I received for service on OCCUPANTS

the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

See attached page if Other Process Served if marked []

ROCKY STACY was served personally and in person at 3532 BRISTOL AVE KLAMATH FALLS , OR on 12/28/90 at 08:15 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Buykhart, Sheriff Klamath County, Oregon

8664

By MOLABEE, NORMAN

L

Copy To:

SISEMORE 540 MAIN KLAMATH FALLS , WILLIAM OR 97601

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

Court Case No. State of Gregon) Sheriff's Case No. 904447-02 County of Klamath) Received for Service 12/27/90

I hereby certify that I received for service on OCCUPANTS

the within:

TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

See attached page if Other Process Served if marked []

L GUY TROY was served personally and in person at 4206 BISBEE KLAMATH FALLS , OR on 12/28/90 at 08:17 hours.

All search and service was made within Klamath County, State of Oregon.

Carl R. Burkhart, Sheriff Klamath Coynty, Orgon By MO

L

8665

Copy To:

SISEMORE 540 MAIN KLAMATH FALLS

, WILLIAM OR 97601

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Wm, L. Sisemore	the 8th day
of May	A.D., 19 91 at 2:07 o'clock PM., and duly	recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> ,
	Mortgages on Page 8661	<u> </u>
0	Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk
EEE \$28.00	By Dauline	Mullendare

FEE \$28.00